BGR-070

07-21-1999



PATENT ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

REC(

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

 Name of conveying party(ies): Philip T. Hughes; 2) Timothy Jackson; James Newman 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Radiant Networks PLC Internal Address: London Road
	Street Address: Great Chesterford, Esses CB10 1NY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ENGLAND City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional manic(s) de address(es) attached.
Execution Date: 1) June 4, 1999; 2) June 6, 1999; 3) James Newman	09331219
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 1999, June
6, 1999 and June 7, 1999, respecitvely	
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attached?	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Benjamin E. Leace</u>	
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	K
P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
[o.	10.11 1999
Benjamin E. Leace	- year June 1,111
Name of Person Signing Signature V	Date '
33,412	
Registration. No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Tradinington, D.C. MUMOI	

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1)Philip T. HUGHES (4)INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5) Timothy JACKSON James NEWMAN []x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: RADIANT NETWORKS PLC, of London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex CB10 1NY, INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) England (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE → → NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C) (A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. INVENTOR(S) **DATE SIGNED** WITNESSES 1) Name: 2) Name: Timothy 3) James NEWMAN 4) Name:

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0167

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and continue on page 2.

5) Name: